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STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
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RICHARD NAFZIGER, chief Clerk

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee

February 28, 2007 - Wednesday

Bill No.

HB 1018
HB 1062 f
HB 1096 f
HB 1130 f
HB 1131 $f
HB 1151
HB 1153 f
HB 1154 f
HB 1165 f
HB 1172 f
HB 1179 f
HB 1186 f
HB 1206 f
HB 1214 f
HB 1251

HB 1267 f

52nd Day

1st Supplemental
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Description

State official/contributions
Energy policies & programs
Postsecondary opportunities
Public guardianship office
Passport to college program
Animal identification system
Cell phone use while driving
Employment/tobacco
Student trans funding

Saint Edward state park
State need grant

Judicial campaigns
Automobile insurance

Text messaging while driving
Stolen metal property

Commercial driver'slicense

Committee Rpt.

SGTA DPS5 DNP4
TEC DPS10 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/o sub CEDT)34

APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)23 DNP11

APP DPS28 DNP5

AGNR DPS14

TR DP22 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP2

APP DPS23 DNP11

CB DP22

APP DPS33 w/oRecl

SGTA DPS6 DNP3

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

TR DP14 DNP10

IFCP DPS8

TR DPS20 DNP4

JOHN LOVICK
Speaker Pro Tempore

Regular Session

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



HB

HB
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1280 f

1334 f

1349 f

1384 f

1394 f

1406 f

1407 f

1418

1491 f

1492 f

1506 f

1518 $f

1530 f

1532 f

1538

1570 $f

1573 f

1583 f

1600 f

1601 f

1604 $f

1637

1654 f

1667 f

1688

1694 f

School dstr capital funds
Child welfare proceedings

Sale of alcoholic beverages

Comm & tech college salaries

Medical students

Unemployment insurance prog

Unemployment administration

Dangerous wild animals
Insurance fair conduct act
Arbitration under insurance
Alternative public works
Death penalty task force
Voters pamphlets

Market conduct oversight
Study of health benefit
Biomonitoring program
Dropout prevention
Automatic service charges
Ancestral trees

Children’s health

Hood Canal

Anatomical gifts
Canvassing of ballots
Health professionslic fees
Fruits and vegetables

Coordinated transportation

ED DPS8 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/0 sub ELCS)33
CL DP7

HE DP7 w/oRec2

HE DPS9

CL DPS5 DNP2

APP DPS(CL )33 w/oRecl
JUDI DP8 DNP3

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

CB DP2S(w/o sub SGTA)22
JUDI DPS7 DNP4

SGTA DP9

IFCP DPS8

HCW DPS13

ENVH DP9

ED DPS9

CL DPS7

AGNR DPS9 DNP6

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVH)19 DNP13
PUGT DPS8

HCW DPS13

SGTA DP9

HCW DP9 DNP4

SGTA DP9

TR DPS24

CB

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

APP

RUL

RUL
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RUL

RUL

RUL

APP
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1701 f

1703

1721 f

1730

1765

1773 f

1792 f

1794 f

1796 f

1800

1810 f

1833 f

1842 f

1843 f

1856 f

1871 f

1872 f

1873

1876 f

1882 f

1883

1897

1898 f

1906 f

1907 f

1908 f

Historical property
Domestic violence
Certified capital companies
Human stem cell research
Construction claims
Imposition of tolls
Workers' compensation
Indian tribes property tax
Small business incubator
Tenants of real property
Pesticide drift
Firefighters

Cosmetology professions
Construction contractors

Child care programs

Education system benchmarks

Student learning

Wrongful injury or death
Certification of mechanics
Higher education costs
Higher edu coordinating brd
Attorney invoices
Apprenticeship utilization
Math and science education
Educator preparation

Prevailing wages

FIN DP9

ELCS DPS7

CEDT DPS8

HCW DPS8 DNP5

JUDI DPS7 DNP2

TR DPS18 DNP4

CL DPS8

SGTA DPS6 DNP3

CEDT DP5 DNP3

JUDI DPS11

ENVH DPS6 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP3

CL DPS7

HE DP9

ED DPS9

ED DPS6 DNP3

JUDI DPS6 DNP5

CL DPS5 w/oRec3

HE DPS6 DNP3

HE DPS8

SGTA DP9

CL DP5 DNP2

ED DPS9

ED DPS9

CL DP5 DNP3

RUL

APP

FIN

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

FIN

FIN

RUL

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

APP

APP

APP

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL
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APP

RUL
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HB

HB

1909

1913 f

1916 f

1919 f

1920 f

1927

1935

1968 f

1975 f

1988 f

1992 $f

1998

2008 f

2009

2010 f

2014

2016 f

2024 $f

2027

2059 f

2064 f

2065 f

2073

2075 f

2076 f

2081

Specialized forest products
Employee organization
Care providers

Port district public works
Overtime for truckers
Foster care benefits

Real property

Sprinkler fitters

Alcoholic beverage license
Security guards
Development authorities
Growth in rural areas
Quinault Indian Reservation
Trench excavations

Bidder responsibility
Conversion condominiums
Eminent domain

U of W law school loan
Security for small loans
Multifamily rental housing
Career & tech education
Tuition waivers for veterans
Vocational rehabilitation
Termination/parental rights
Wine and beer tasting

Cogeneration facilities

AGNR DPS15

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP3

ELCS DP7

JUDI DPS8 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS7

CL DPS7

CEDT DPS5 DNP3

LG DPS5 w/oRec2

SGTA DPS6 DNP3

SGTA DP9

SGTA DPS7 DNP2

HOUS DPS7

JUDI DPS11

HE DP8 DNP1

IFCP DPS8

HOUS DPS7

ED DPS9

HE DP7

CL DPS5 DNP2

ELCS DPS7

CL DP5 DNP3

TEC DPS11

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

FIN

APP

FIN

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL
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APP

RUL

FIN
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2105 f

2111

2113

2118

2130 f

2135f

2136 f

2143 f

2148

2150 f

2151

2167 f

2173

2191 f

2203 f

2212

2216

2220

2226

2230

2231 f

2236

2240 f

2241

2246 f

2247 f

Workers' comp/prescriptions
Adult family home providers
Issuance of liquor licenses

M obile/manufactured homes
DUI prior offenses

Lemon law coverage

Core subject instruction
Lead weight wheels

School district boundaries
Appointment of judges
Optional municipal code city
Food labeling

Long-term care facilities
Domestic violence
Collective bargaining
Agricultural activities
Public trans governing body
Shellfish

Land use cases

Early intervention services
Consumers fin awareness
Disposition of assets

Beer and wine

Technology and innovation
Deaf and hearing impaired

Forestry resources/rural dev

CL DP7

CL DPS5 DNP3

CL DP5 DNP3

SGTA DPS7 DNP2

JUDI DPS9

CL DP7

ED DP9

ENVH DPS9

ED DPS6 DNP3

JUDI DPS6 DNP3

LG DPS4 DNP3

ENVH DPS8 DNP1

HCW DPS9 DNP4

JUDI DPS7

CL DP5 DNP2

LG DPS6

LG DPS4 DNP3

PUGT DPS8

JUDI DP7 DNP4

ELCS DPS7

IFCP DPS7 DNP1

JUDI DP9

CL DP8

TEC DPS10 DNP1

ELCS DPS7

CL DP5 DNP3

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

APP
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HIM

HIM

HJR

2258

2261 f

2262

2268

2279

2284

2286 f

2292

2295 f

2300

2302

2311

2317

2320

2324

2326 f

2327

2343

2348 f

2354

2361

4000

4020

4223

Database for small loans
Wood smoke reduction

Prof teaching standards
Weapons on school facilities
Affordable housing

Training of care providers
Interstate branching
Residential fire sprinklers
Olympic & Kitsap higher edu
College textbooks

Insurance commissioner
Performance audits

Defining high demand
Internet gambling

Soil scientists

Collective bargaining

Math & science instruction
High school assessements
Labor relations materials
Adult family home caregivers
Collective bargaining

Food labeling

National guard

Justices of supreme court

IFCP DPS8

ENVH DPS7 DNP2

ED DPS8 DNP1

JuDI DPS11

HOUS DPS6 DNP1

CL DPS5 DNP3

IFCP DPS6 DNP2

LG DPS5 DNP2

HE DP5 DNP4

HE DPS8 DNP1

IFCP DP8

SGTA DP9

HE DPS9

CL DPS6 DNP2

CL DP5 DNP3

CL DP5 DNP3

ED DPS9

ED DP5 DNP4

CL DPS5 DNP3

CL DP5 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP2

AGNR DP13 DNP2

SGTA DP7 DNP2

JUDI DPS6 DNP3

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



