STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

60th Legislature - 2007 - Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK

Speaker Pro Tempore

RICHARD NAFZIGER, Chief Clerk

COMM	HTTEE 1	REPORTS Bills Reporte	FIFTH ORDER ed Out of Committee	FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS of Committee			
February	February 28, 2007 - Wednesday		2nd Day Supplemental	Regular Session			
	NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED						
<u>Bill No.</u>		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	Ref.			
НВ	1018	State official/contributions	SGTA DPS5 DNP4	RUL			
НВ	1062 f	Energy policies & programs	TEC DPS10 DNP1	APP			
НВ	1096 f	Postsecondary opportunities	APP DP2S(w/o sub CEDT)34	RUL			
НВ	1130 f	Public guardianship office	APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)23 DNP11	RUL			
НВ	1131 \$f	Passport to college program	APP DPS28 DNP5	RUL			
НВ	1151	Animal identification system	AGNR DPS14	RUL			
НВ	1153 f	Cell phone use while driving	TR DP22 DNP2	RUL			
НВ	1154 f	Employment/tobacco	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL			
НВ	1165 f	Student trans funding	APP DPS23 DNP11	RUL			
НВ	1172 f	Saint Edward state park	CB DP22	RUL			
НВ	1179 f	State need grant	APP DPS33 w/oRec1	RUL			
НВ	1186 f	Judicial campaigns	SGTA DPS6 DNP3	APP			
НВ	1206 f	Automobile insurance	IFCP DPS5 DNP3	RUL			
НВ	1214 f	Text messaging while driving	TR DP14 DNP10	RUL			
НВ	1251	Stolen metal property	IFCP DPS8	RUL			
НВ	1267 f	Commercial driver's license	TR DPS20 DNP4	RUL			

НВ	1280 f	School dstr capital funds	ED DPS8 DNP1	СВ
НВ	1334 f	Child welfare proceedings	APP DP2S(w/o sub ELCS)33	RUL
НВ	1349 f	Sale of alcoholic beverages	CL DP7	RUL
НВ	1384 f	Comm & tech college salaries	HE DP7 w/oRec2	APP
НВ	1394 f	Medical students	HE DPS9	RUL
НВ	1406 f	Unemployment insurance prog	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1407 f	Unemployment administration	APP DPS(CL)33 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1418	Dangerous wild animals	JUDI DP8 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1491 f	Insurance fair conduct act	IFCP DPS5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1492 f	Arbitration under insurance	IFCP DPS5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1506 f	Alternative public works	CB DP2S(w/o sub SGTA)22	RUL
НВ	1518 \$f	Death penalty task force	JUDI DPS7 DNP4	APP
НВ	1530 f	Voters' pamphlets	SGTA DP9	APP
НВ	1532 f	Market conduct oversight	IFCP DPS8	RUL
НВ	1538	Study of health benefit	HCW DPS13	RUL
НВ	1570 \$f	Biomonitoring program	ENVH DPS9	APP
НВ	1573 f	Dropout prevention	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	1583 f	Automatic service charges	CL DPS7	RUL
НВ	1600 f	Ancestral trees	AGNR DPS9 DNP6	RUL
НВ	1601 f	Children's health	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVH)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	1604 \$f	Hood Canal	PUGT DPS8	APP
НВ	1637	Anatomical gifts	HCW DPS13	RUL
НВ	1654 f	Canvassing of ballots	SGTA DPS9	RUL
НВ	1667 f	Health professions lic fees	HCW DP9 DNP4	RUL
НВ	1688	Fruits and vegetables	SGTA DP9	RUL
НВ	1694 f	Coordinated transportation	TR DPS24	RUL

НВ	1701 f	Historical property	FIN DP9	RUL
НВ	1703	Domestic violence	ELCS DPS7	APP
НВ	1721 f	Certified capital companies	CEDT DPS8	FIN
НВ	1730	Human stem cell research	HCW DPS8 DNP5	RUL
НВ	1765	Construction claims	JUDI DPS7 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1773 f	Imposition of tolls	TR DPS18 DNP4	RUL
НВ	1792 f	Workers' compensation	CL DPS8	APP
НВ	1794 f	Indian tribes property tax	SGTA DPS6 DNP3	FIN
НВ	1796 f	Small business incubator	CEDT DP5 DNP3	FIN
НВ	1800	Tenants of real property	JUDI DPS11	RUL
НВ	1810 f	Pesticide drift	ENVH DPS6 DNP3	APP
НВ	1833 f	Firefighters	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1842 f	Cosmetology professions	CL DPS5 DNP3	APP
НВ	1843 f	Construction contractors	CL DPS7	RUL
НВ	1856 f	Child care programs	HE DP9	APP
НВ	1871 f	Education system benchmarks	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	1872 f	Student learning	ED DPS6 DNP3	APP
НВ	1873	Wrongful injury or death	JUDI DPS6 DNP5	APP
НВ	1876 f	Certification of mechanics	CL DPS5 w/oRec3	RUL
НВ	1882 f	Higher education costs	HE DPS6 DNP3	APP
НВ	1883	Higher edu coordinating brd	HE DPS8	RUL
НВ	1897	Attorney invoices	SGTA DPS9	RUL
НВ	1898 f	Apprenticeship utilization	CL DP5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1906 f	Math and science education	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	1907 f	Educator preparation	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	1908 f	Prevailing wages	CL DP5 DNP3	RUL

НВ	1909	Specialized forest products	AGNR DPS15	RUL
НВ	1913 f	Employee organization	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1916 f	Care providers	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1919 f	Port district public works	CL DPS5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1920 f	Overtime for truckers	CL DPS5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1927	Foster care benefits	ELCS DP7	APP
НВ	1935	Real property	JUDI DPS8 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1968 f	Sprinkler fitters	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1975 f	Alcoholic beverage license	CL DPS7	RUL
НВ	1988 f	Security guards	CL DPS7	RUL
НВ	1992 \$f	Development authorities	CEDT DPS5 DNP3	FIN
НВ	1998	Growth in rural areas	LG DPS5 w/oRec2	APP
НВ	2008 f	Quinault Indian Reservation	SGTA DPS6 DNP3	FIN
НВ	2009	Trench excavations	SGTA DP9	RUL
НВ	2010 f	Bidder responsibility	SGTA DPS7 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2014	Conversion condominiums	HOUS DPS7	RUL
НВ	2016 f	Eminent domain	JUDI DPS11	RUL
НВ	2024 \$f	U of W law school loan	HE DP8 DNP1	APP
НВ	2027	Security for small loans	IFCP DPS8	RUL
НВ	2059 f	Multifamily rental housing	HOUS DPS7	RUL
НВ	2064 f	Career & tech education	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	2065 f	Tuition waivers for veterans	HE DP7	APP
НВ	2073	Vocational rehabilitation	CL DPS5 DNP2	APP
НВ	2075 f	Termination/parental rights	ELCS DPS7	APP
НВ	2076 f	Wine and beer tasting	CL DP5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2081	Cogeneration facilities	TEC DPS11	FIN

НВ	2105 f	Workers' comp/prescriptions	CL DP7	RUL
НВ	2111	Adult family home providers	CL DPS5 DNP3	APP
НВ	2113	Issuance of liquor licenses	CL DP5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2118	Mobile/manufactured homes	SGTA DPS7 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2130 f	DUI prior offenses	JUDI DPS9	RUL
НВ	2135 f	Lemon law coverage	CL DP7	RUL
НВ	2136 f	Core subject instruction	ED DP9	APP
НВ	2143 f	Lead weight wheels	ENVH DPS9	RUL
НВ	2148	School district boundaries	ED DPS6 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2150 f	Appointment of judges	JUDI DPS6 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2151	Optional municipal code city	LG DPS4 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2167 f	Food labeling	ENVH DPS8 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2173	Long-term care facilities	HCW DPS9 DNP4	RUL
НВ	2191 f	Domestic violence	JUDI DPS7	APP
НВ	2203 f	Collective bargaining	CL DP5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2212	Agricultural activities	LG DPS6	RUL
НВ	2216	Public trans governing body	LG DPS4 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2220	Shellfish	PUGT DPS8	APP
НВ	2226	Land use cases	JUDI DP7 DNP4	RUL
НВ	2230	Early intervention services	ELCS DPS7	RUL
НВ	2231 f	Consumers' fin awareness	IFCP DPS7 DNP1	APP
НВ	2236	Disposition of assets	JUDI DP9	RUL
НВ	2240 f	Beer and wine	CL DP8	RUL
НВ	2241	Technology and innovation	TEC DPS10 DNP1	APP
НВ	2246 f	Deaf and hearing impaired	ELCS DPS7	RUL
НВ	2247 f	Forestry resources/rural dev	CL DP5 DNP3	APP

НВ	2258	Database for small loans	IFCP DPS8	RUL
НВ	2261 f	Wood smoke reduction	ENVH DPS7 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2262	Prof teaching standards	ED DPS8 DNP1	APP
НВ	2268	Weapons on school facilities	JUDI DPS11	RUL
НВ	2279	Affordable housing	HOUS DPS6 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2284	Training of care providers	CL DPS5 DNP3	APP
НВ	2286 f	Interstate branching	IFCP DPS6 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2292	Residential fire sprinklers	LG DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2295 f	Olympic & Kitsap higher edu	HE DP5 DNP4	APP
НВ	2300	College textbooks	HE DPS8 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2302	Insurance commissioner	IFCP DP8	RUL
НВ	2311	Performance audits	SGTA DP9	RUL
НВ	2317	Defining high demand	HE DPS9	RUL
НВ	2320	Internet gambling	CL DPS6 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2324	Soil scientists	CL DP5 DNP3	APP
НВ	2326 f	Collective bargaining	CL DP5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2327	Math & science instruction	ED DPS9	APP
НВ	2343	High school assessements	ED DP5 DNP4	RUL
НВ	2348 f	Labor relations materials	CL DPS5 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2354	Adult family home caregivers	CL DP5 DNP3	APP
НВ	2361	Collective bargaining	CL DPS5 DNP2	RUL
НЈМ	4000	Food labeling	AGNR DP13 DNP2	RUL
НЈМ	4020	National guard	SGTA DP7 DNP2	RUL
HJR	4223	Justices of supreme court	JUDI DPS6 DNP3	RUL